503946907 08/04/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3993563

SUBMISSION TYPE:				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
FIFTH THIRD BANK, AS	S ADMINIS ⁻	TRATIVE AGENT	08/03/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	HEARTLA	HEARTLAND RECREATIONAL VEHICLES, LLC		
Street Address:	2831 DEXTER DRIVE			
City:	ELKHAR	ELKHART		
State/Country:	INDIANA	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46514	46514		
	•			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2		-	
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	72	78650		
Application Number:	11	834214		
Fax Number:	(5	74)294-7706 bo o-mail addross first: if that is un	successful it will be cont	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(5 be sent to ti	74)294-7706 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	(5 be sent to ti provided; i	he e-mail address first; if that is un		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(5) pe sent to ti provided; i 57 cp	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 42947706 utt@thorindustries.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(5 be sent to ti provided; i 57 cp Cł	h e e-mail address first; if that is un i f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 42947706 utt@thorindustries.com HRISTOPHER R. PUTT		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(5 pe sent to ti provided; i 57 cp Cl 60	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 42947706 utt@thorindustries.com HRISTOPHER R. PUTT 11 EAST BEARDSLEY AVENUE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(5 provided; i 57 CF CF 60 28	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 42947706 utt@thorindustries.com HRISTOPHER R. PUTT I EAST BEARDSLEY AVENUE 31 DEXTER DRIVE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(5 provided; i 57 CF CF 60 28	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 42947706 utt@thorindustries.com HRISTOPHER R. PUTT 11 EAST BEARDSLEY AVENUE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(5 pe sent to ti provided; i 57 cp CF 60 28 EL	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 42947706 utt@thorindustries.com HRISTOPHER R. PUTT I EAST BEARDSLEY AVENUE 31 DEXTER DRIVE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(5 pe sent to ti provided; i 57 cp CF 60 28 EL	he e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be set 42947706 utt@thorindustries.com HRISTOPHER R. PUTT 11 EAST BEARDSLEY AVENUE 31 DEXTER DRIVE .KHART, INDIANA 46514		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(5 pe sent to ti provided; i 57 cp CF 60 28 EL	he e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 42947706 utt@thorindustries.com HRISTOPHER R. PUTT 1 EAST BEARDSLEY AVENUE 31 DEXTER DRIVE KHART, INDIANA 46514 HEARTLAND		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	(5 pe sent to ti provided; i 57 cp CF 60 28 EL	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 242947706 utt@thorindustries.com HRISTOPHER R. PUTT 11 EAST BEARDSLEY AVENUE 31 DEXTER DRIVE KHART, INDIANA 46514 HEARTLAND CHRISTOPHER R. PUTT		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	(5 pe sent to ti provided; i 57 cp CF 60 28 EL	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 42947706 utt@thorindustries.com HRISTOPHER R. PUTT 1 EAST BEARDSLEY AVENUE 31 DEXTER DRIVE KHART, INDIANA 46514 HEARTLAND CHRISTOPHER R. PUTT /Christopher R. Putt/	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	(5 pe sent to ti provided; i 57 cp CF 60 28 EL	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 42947706 utt@thorindustries.com HRISTOPHER R. PUTT 11 EAST BEARDSLEY AVENUE 31 DEXTER DRIVE .KHART, INDIANA 46514 HEARTLAND CHRISTOPHER R. PUTT /Christopher R. Putt/ 08/04/2016	nt via US Mail.	

source=20160803 Executed Release of Patent Security Interest#page2.tif source=20160803 Executed Release of Patent Security Interest#page3.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") dated August 3, 2016 and granted by Fifth Third Bank (the "Administrative Agent"), an Ohio banking corporation, as administrative agent in favor of Heartland Recreational Vehicles, LLC an Indiana Limited Liability Company (the "Grantor") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Collateral Agreement and between the Grantor and the Administrative Agent dated as of July 31, 2008 (the Patent Collateral Agreement and the Security Agreement referenced therein are collectively referred to as the "Collateral Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 5, 2008 at Reel/Frame 021339/0147, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a lien on and a continuing security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in the collateral pledged by the Grantor described therein (the "Collateral"), including the patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release its lien on and continuing security interest in, all right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent in and to the Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the secured parties identified in the Collateral Agreement, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby terminates the Collateral Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its lien and any and all security interests that it has in the Collateral, and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in, to and under the Collateral, including:

(i) Each patent and patent application listed on Schedule A hereto and all of the inventions described and claimed therein and any and all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof; and

(ii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any patent

> PATENT REEL: 039346 FRAME: 0760

or patent application listed on Schedule A hereto, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

The Administrative Agent agrees to provide to the Grantor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Collateral (without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

Fifth Third Bank as Administrative Agent

Signature

KRIS KLEEHAMER

VICE PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Patent, Registration or Application Number	Registration or Application Date
Travel Trailer Having Improved Turning Radius	7,278,650	1(//09:07
Travel Trailer Having Improved Turning Radius	11/834,214	08/06/07